



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3448/2025**

JASPREET SINGH BAJWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Mr. Sumant
Narang and Ms. Malvika Awasthi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Insp. Jitendra Singh, PS-GK-I.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

CRL.M.A. 15204/2025 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3448/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15205/2025 (stay)

1. This is a petition under Section 528 BNSS, 2023 seeking setting aside the impugned order dated 20.03.2025, passed by the learned Sessions Court in Sessions Case No. 5226/2024, framing charges against the petitioner under Section 120-B read with Sections 304 (Part-II), 419, 420, 468, 471 and 201 IPC.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned ASC appearing for the State.
3. State is directed to file the status report.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:22:29



4. Registry is directed to summon the trial Court record in the digitised format with proper pagination and bookmarking.
5. Re-notify on 11.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 16, 2025/vd

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:22:29