



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3448/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15205/2025 STAY**

JASPREET SINGH BAJWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Ms. Aru
Vashisht, Mr. Sumant Narang, Adv

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Nitish
Dhawan, Ms. Sanskriti Nimbedkar,
Adv with Insp. Madan Mohan, PS
Greater Kailash-I.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

No time left.

List on 29.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/lks