



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3448/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15205/2025**

JASPREET SINGH BAJWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Mr. Sumant
Narang and Mr. Prateek Bhardwaj,
Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the
State
Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar
and Ms. Shivani Bhargava,
Advocates for State alongwith SI
Shri Bhagwan and SI Vivek
Kumar, P.S.-GK-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 18.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 29, 2026

dy